

## Republic of the Philippines Department of Health FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER Outring Anguage



Quirino, Luna, Apayao

## **NOTICE OF AWARD**

January 15, 2024

RESTER I. GOMEZ

LTE BIOMEDICAL SOLUTIONS

San Fernando City, Pampanga

Dear Mr. Gomez,

We are happy to notify you that your Bid date December 18, 2023 for the SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PULMONARY SUPPLIES (EPA) 2024-01-006-G for the contract price of equivalent to ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED SEVNTY NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED PESOS (PhP 1,779,200.00) as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders is hereby accepted.

COST   COST   ABG CALIBRANT (WITH LOA TO DISTRIBUTE, MUST BE UPGRADED FOR LATEST EDAN i15 SOFTWARE VERSION)   S0,400.00   1,100,000.00   S0,400.00   S0,400.00	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	<b>AMOUNT</b>
DISTRIBUTE, MUST BE UPGRADED FOR LATEST EDAN i15 SOFTWARE VERSION)				COST	
FOR LATEST EDAN i15 SOFTWARE   VERSION    S0   BOX   ABG CARTRIDGES BG8 (WITH LOA TO DISTRIBUTE, MUST BE UPGRADED FOR LATEST EDAN i15 SOFTWARE VERSION)   1,100,000.00	6	PACK	\ \	8,400.00	50,400.00
VERSION    SO			*		
BOX					
TO DISTRIBUTE, MUST BE			,		
UPGRADED FOR LATEST EDAN i15   SOFTWARE VERSION)	50	BOX	`	22,000.00	1,100,000.00
SOFTWARE VERSION    4			•		
A					
WITH LOA TO DISTRIBUTE, MUST			,		
BE UPGRADED FOR LATEST EDAN	4	PACK	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	5,400.00	21,600.00
115 SOFTWARE VERSION    21,600.00   21,600.00     4			,		
A					
(WITH LOA TO DISTRIBUTE, MUST BE UPGRADED FOR LATEST EDAN i15 SOFTWARE VERSION)           4         PACK         ABG CONTROL, LEVEL 3 (EDAN i15) (WITH LOA TO DISTRIBUTE, MUST BE UPGRADED FOR LATEST EDAN i15 SOFTWARE VERSION)         5,400.00         21,600.00           100         PC         MICROPORE TAPE (TRANSPARENT PLASTIC SURGICAL, 1.25 CM X 9.1 M & WITH TAPE SHELL)         180.00         18,000.00           50         PACK         ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE HOLDER (FR 8 - 10)         510.00         25,500.00           150         PACK         ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE HOLDER (TRACHEOSTOMY CARE)         520.00         78,000.00           50         PACK         ET GUIDE WIRE (FLEXIBLE/RE-USE)         1,200.00         60,000.00           150         PC         MAINFLOW FILTERS (MICRO FILTERS FOR NEONATAL VENT)         500.00         75,000.00			,		
BE UPGRADED FOR LATEST EDAN	4	PACK		5,400.00	21,600.00
115 SOFTWARE VERSION    21,600.00   21,600.00			l '		
4         PACK         ABG CONTROL, LEVEL 3 (EDAN i15) (WITH LOA TO DISTRIBUTE, MUST BE UPGRADED FOR LATEST EDAN i15 SOFTWARE VERSION)         5,400.00         21,600.00           100         PC         MICROPORE TAPE (TRANSPARENT PLASTIC SURGICAL, 1.25 CM X 9.1 M & WITH TAPE SHELL)         180.00         18,000.00           50         PACK         ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE HOLDER (FR 8 - 10)         510.00         25,500.00           150         PACK         ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE HOLDER (FR 6 - 10)         520.00         78,000.00           50         PACK         ET GUIDE WIRE (FLEXIBLE/RE-USE)         1,200.00         60,000.00           150         PC         MAINFLOW FILTERS (MICRO 500.00         75,000.00           FILTERS FOR NEONATAL VENT)         500.00         75,000.00					
(WITH LOA TO DISTRIBUTE, MUST BE UPGRADED FOR LATEST EDAN i15 SOFTWARE VERSION)           100         PC         MICROPORE TAPE (TRANSPARENT PLASTIC SURGICAL, 1.25 CM X 9.1 M & WITH TAPE SHELL)         180.00         18,000.00           50         PACK         ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE HOLDER (FR 8-10)         510.00         25,500.00           150         PACK         ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE HOLDER (FR 8-10)         520.00         78,000.00           50         PACK         ET GUIDE WIRE (FLEXIBLE/RE-USE)         1,200.00         60,000.00           150         PC         MAINFLOW FILTERS (MICRO 500.00         500.00         75,000.00           FILTERS FOR NEONATAL VENT)         75,000.00         75,000.00			,		
BE UPGRADED FOR LATEST EDAN	4	PACK	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	5,400.00	21,600.00
115 SOFTWARE VERSION    100   PC   MICROPORE TAPE (TRANSPARENT   180.00   18,000.00   18,000.00   18,000.00   18,000.00   18,000.00   18,000.00   18,000.00   18,000.00   18,000.00   18,000.00   18,000.00   18,000.00   18,000.00   18,000.00   18,000.00   150   PACK   ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE HOLDER   510.00   25,500.00   25,500.00   150   PACK   ET GUIDE WIRE (FLEXIBLE/RE-USE)   1,200.00   60,000.00   150   PC   MAINFLOW FILTERS (MICRO   500.00   75,000.00   150   FILTERS FOR NEONATAL VENT)			,		
100   PC   MICROPORE TAPE (TRANSPARENT   180.00   18,000.00   18,000.00   18,000.00   18,000.00   18,000.00   18,000.00   18,000.00   18,000.00   18,000.00   18,000.00   18,000.00   18,000.00   150   PACK   ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE HOLDER   510.00   25,500.00   150   PACK   ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE HOLDER   520.00   78,000.00   150   PACK   ET GUIDE WIRE (FLEXIBLE/RE-USE)   1,200.00   60,000.00   150   PC   MAINFLOW FILTERS (MICRO   500.00   75,000.00   150   FILTERS FOR NEONATAL VENT)					
PLASTIC SURGICAL, 1.25 CM X 9.1 M			,		
& WITH TAPE SHELL)         8         WITH TAPE SHELL)         50         PACK         ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE HOLDER (FR 8 - 10)         510.00         25,500.00           150         PACK         ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE HOLDER (FRACHEOSTOMY CARE)         520.00         78,000.00           50         PACK         ET GUIDE WIRE (FLEXIBLE/RE-USE)         1,200.00         60,000.00           150         PC         MAINFLOW FILTERS (MICRO FILTERS (MICRO FILTERS FOR NEONATAL VENT)         500.00         75,000.00	100	PC	`	180.00	18,000.00
50         PACK         ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE HOLDER (FR 8 - 10)         510.00         25,500.00           150         PACK         ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE HOLDER (TRACHEOSTOMY CARE)         520.00         78,000.00           50         PACK         ET GUIDE WIRE (FLEXIBLE/RE-USE)         1,200.00         60,000.00           150         PC         MAINFLOW FILTERS (MICRO FILTERS (MICRO FILTERS FOR NEONATAL VENT)         500.00         75,000.00			·		
8 - 10    150			,		
150         PACK         ENDOTRACHEAL TUBE HOLDER (TRACHEOSTOMY CARE)         520.00         78,000.00           50         PACK         ET GUIDE WIRE (FLEXIBLE/RE-USE)         1,200.00         60,000.00           150         PC         MAINFLOW FILTERS (MICRO FILTERS FOR NEONATAL VENT)         500.00         75,000.00	50	PACK	`	510.00	25,500.00
CTRACHEOSTOMY CARE			,		
50         PACK         ET GUIDE WIRE (FLEXIBLE/RE-USE)         1,200.00         60,000.00           150         PC         MAINFLOW FILTERS (MICRO FILTERS (MICRO FILTERS FOR NEONATAL VENT)         500.00         75,000.00	150	PACK		520.00	78,000.00
150 PC MAINFLOW FILTERS (MICRO 500.00 75,000.00 FILTERS FOR NEONATAL VENT)			,		
FILTERS FOR NEONATAL VENT)			` /	1,200.00	
	150	PC	· ·	500.00	75,000.00
50 PC CORNET PEP DEVICE 2,200.00 110,000.00			,		
	50	PC	CORNET PEP DEVICE	2,200.00	110,000.00

Contact No.: 0977-6235991 Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph





## Republic of the Philippines Department of Health FAR NORTH LUZON GENERAL HOSPITAL AND TRAINING CENTER



Quirino, Luna, Apayao

35	SET	RESTRAINMENT SET WITH	5,000.00	175,000.00
		ABDOMINAL PROTECT, RE-USE		
100	PACK	TISSUE PAPER ( 6 IN 1 PACK TISSUE	225.00	22,500.00
		PLY)		
Total				1,779,200.00

You are hereby required to provide within ten (10) days the performance security in the form and the amount stipulated in the Instructions to Bidders. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,
(Original signed) MARLENE L. LUBO, MD, FPPS, MHA
Medical Center Chief
Conforme:
NAME:
SIGNATURE:
DATE:

Contact No.: 0977-6235991 Website: fnlghtc.doh.gov.ph Email: fnlghtc@yahoo.com.ph

